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COLORADO TASK FORCE ON LAWYER WELL-BEING  

  
WORKING GROUPS 

 

Group 1: Making the Business Case for Lawyer Well-Being 

Leader: Mark Fogg (mfogg@copic.com) 

Members: Chip Glaze, Peter Goldstein, Tami Goodlette, Karen Hester, Patrick O’Rourke, Ryann 

Peyton, Carolyn Powell, David Stark, Jonathan White, Jessica Yates 

 

Group 2: Gathering Data on Lawyer Well-Being 

Leaders: Margaret Funk and Dr. Eve A. Wood (DrWood@AHealthyLawyer.com) 

Members: Karen Bershenyi, Misae Nishikura, Amanda Upson, Dianne Van Voorhees 

 

Group 3: A Pledge to Lawyer Well-Being 

Leader: David Stark (David.Stark@FaegreBD.com) 

Members: Patrick Flaherty, Ruth Mackey, Scott Meikeljohn, Sarah Myers, Amy Symons 

 

Group 4: Connecting Lawyers to Resources to Support Their Well-Being 

Leaders: Lys Runnerstrom (lrunnerstrom@bouldercounty.org) and Jonathan White 

(j.white@csc.state.co.us) 

Members: Rachel Catt, Sarah Coleman, Michael Dougherty, Tina Fang, David Hersh, Judge 

Amanda Hopkins, Erin Kristofco, Kat LaCoste, Presiding Disciplinary Judge William Lucero, 

Patrick McCarville, Ryann Peyton, Laurie Schmidt, Amy Symons  

 

Group 5: Enhancing Law Student Well-Being 

Leaders: Debra Austin (daustin@law.du.edu) and Patty Powell (ppowell@law.du.edu) 

Members: Klint Alexander, James Anaya, Jessica Boynton, Leanna Gavin, Christine Hernández, 

Gideon Irving, Patricia Jarzobski, Joi Kush, Whiting Leary, Rodrigo Lugo, Emily Mendoza, 

Sarah Myers, Lucia Padilla 

 

Group 6: Judicial Officer Well-Being 

Leaders: Judge Jonathan Shamis and Magistrate Judge Nina Wang  

Members: Judge Emily Anderson, Judge Colleen Clark, Judge Elizabeth Harris, Courtney Holm, 

Justice Monica Márquez, Colleen McCoy, Jennifer Mendoza, Judge Gilbert Román, Judge 

Theresa Spahn 

 

For general information on the working groups, please contact Jonathan White, Professional 

Development Counsel, Office of Attorney Regulation Counsel, j.white@csc.state.co.us 

 


